IOWA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

2024 ASSESSED VALUATIONS FOR GASAND ELECTRIC UTILITIES

TO THE AUDITOR OF RINGGOLD COUNTY, IOWA
CENTRAL IOWA POWER COOP - Cooper ative #4224

District Name Utility Assd Value Txbl Value
80-0002 UNION TWP/MT AYR SCH trans 254,139 93,552
80-0005 JEFFERSON TWP/DIAGONAL SCH trans 309,179 113,813
80-0006 JEFFERSON TWP/EAST UNION SCH trans 153,434 56,482
80-0013 GRANT TWP/DIAGONAL SCH trans 223,353 82,220
80-0014 GRANT TWP/MT AYR SCH trans 238,684 87,863
80-0015 WASHINGTON TWP/DIAGONAL SCH trans 464,158 170,864
80-0016 WASHINGTON TWP/MT AYR SCH trans 395,190 145,475
80-0017 LIBERTY TWP/MT AYR SCH trans 745,437 274,406
80-0019 MONROE TWP/MT AYR SCH trans 612,119 225,330
80-0024 RICE TWP/MT AYR SCH trans 87,552 32,229
80-0091 GRANT TWP/LENOX SCH trans 44,757 16,476

COMPANY TOTAL 3,528,002 1,298,710

CLARKE ELEC. COOP - Cooper ative #4235

District Name Utility Assd Value Txbl Value
80-0002 UNION TWP/MT AYR SCH dist 78,585 14,469
COMPANY TOTAL 78,585 14,469

INTERSTATE POWER & LIGHT CO. - Electric #7363

District Name Utility Assd Value Txbl Value
80-0002 UNION TWP/MT AYR SCH trans 811,849 117,190
80-0003 TINGLEY TWP/EAST UNION SCH trans 165,187 23,844
80-0004 TINGLEY TWP/MT AYR SCH trans 722,762 104,330
80-0006 JEFFERSON TWP/EAST UNION SCH trans 55,225 7,972
80-0010 LINCOLN TWP/DIAGONAL SCH trans 141,806 20,470
80-0011 LINCOLN TWP/LENOX SCH trans 212,588 30,687
80-0013 GRANT TWP/DIAGONAL SCH trans 29,764 4,295

80-0014 GRANT TWP/MT AYR SCH trans 38,596 5571



80-0016
80-0017
80-0019
80-0021
80-0022
80-0023
80-0024
80-0024
80-0026
80-0029
80-0030
80-0031
80-0033
80-0037
80-0038
80-0039
80-0040
80-0041
80-0042
80-0044
80-0045
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INTERSTATE POWER & LIGHT CO. - Gas#5363

WASHINGTON TWP/MT AYR SCH
LIBERTY TWP/MT AYR SCH
MONROE TWP/MT AYR SCH
ATHENS TWP/LAMONI SCH
ATHENS TWP/MT AYR SCH

POE TWP/MT AYR SCH

RICE TWP/IMT AYR SCH

RICE TWP/MT AYR SCH
WAUBONSIE TWP/MT AYR SCH
BENTON TWP/MT AYR SCH
CLINTON TWP/BEDFORD SCH
CLINTON TWP/MT AYR SCH
LOTTSCREEK TWP/MT AYR SCH
ELLSTON CITY/MT AYR SCH
TINGLEY CITY/MT AYR SCH
DIAGONAL CITY/DIAGONAL SCH
BEACONSFIELD CITY/MT AYR SCH
KELLERTON CITY/MT AYR SCH
MTAYRCITY/MT AYR SCH
BENTON CITY/MT AYR SCH
MALQY CITY/MT AYR SCH
REDDING CITY/MT AYR SCH
SHANNON CITY/EAST UNION SCH
GRANT TWP/LENOX SCH
LINCOLN TWP/MT AYR SCH

District Name

80-0023
80-0033
80-0036
80-0042

POE TWP/MT AYR SCH
LOTTSCREEK TWP/MT AYR SCH
RILEY TWP/MT AYR SCH

MT AYRCITY/MT AYR SCH

trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
elec
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
elec
elec
elec
elec
elec
elec
elec
elec
elec
elec
elec
trans
trans

COMPANY TOTAL

Utility
gas
gas
gas
gas

COMPANY TOTAL

63,502
516,843
68,618
63,891
848,728
1,202,434
108,360
359,151
765,173
2,013,578
89,409
309,630
146,912
171,287
716,787
1,235,349
123,066
814,515
5,731,303
148,283
141,574
323,212
66,405
7,024
354,525
18,567,336

Assd Value
3,325,814
13,518
271,130
838,856
4,449,318

9,165
74,606
9,904
9,222
122,513
173,571
15,642
51,843
110,453
290,658
12,906
44,695
21,207
24,726
103,467
178,322
17,764
117,574
827,310
21,405
20,435
46,655
9,585
1,014
51,175
2,680,176

Txbl Value
794,257
3,212
64,742
173,764
1,035,975



ITC MIDWEST LLC - Transmission Line #3390

District Name Utility Assd Value
80-0005 JEFFERSON TWP/DIAGONAL SCH trans 664,139
80-0010 LINCOLN TWP/DIAGONAL SCH trans 456,349
80-0011 LINCOLN TWP/LENOX SCH trans 203,694
80-0015 WASHINGTON TWP/DIAGONAL SCH trans 620,342
80-0016 WASHINGTON TWP/MT AYR SCH trans 379,937
80-0017 LIBERTY TWP/MT AYR SCH trans 142,596
80-0039 DIAGONAL CITY/DIAGONAL SCH trans 76,369
80-0042 MT AYRCITY/MT AYR SCH trans 6,337,675

COMPANY TOTAL 8,881,101

SOUTHWEST IOWA RURAL ELECTRIC COOP - Cooper ative #4379

District Name Utility Assd Value
80-0002 UNION TWP/MT AYR SCH dist 510,193
80-0003 TINGLEY TWP/EAST UNION SCH dist 48,535
80-0004 TINGLEY TWP/MT AYR SCH dist 513,447
80-0005 JEFFERSON TWP/DIAGONAL SCH dist 456,773
80-0006 JEFFERSON TWP/EAST UNION SCH dist 87,472
80-0007 JEFFERSON TWP/MT AYR SCH dist 6,232
80-0010 LINCOLN TWP/DIAGONAL SCH dist 270,508
80-0011 LINCOLN TWP/LENOX SCH dist 126,101
80-0013 GRANT TWP/DIAGONAL SCH dist 177,376
80-0014 GRANT TWP/MT AYR SCH dist 279,874
80-0015 WASHINGTON TWP/DIAGONAL SCH dist 449,218
80-0016 WASHINGTON TWP/MT AYR SCH dist 171,223
80-0017 LIBERTY TWP/MT AYR SCH dist 540,885
80-0019 MONROE TWP/MT AYR SCH dist 645,961
80-0021 ATHENS TWP/LAMONI SCH dist 43,691
80-0022 ATHENSTWP/MT AYR SCH dist 507,369
80-0023 POE TWP/MT AYR SCH dist 506,013
80-0024 RICE TWP/MT AYR SCH dist 467,668
80-0025 WAUBONSIE TWP/DIAGONAL SCH dist 36,433

80-0026 WAUBONSIE TWP/MT AYR SCH dist 67,338

Txbl Value
42,305
29,069
12,975
39,515
24,201

9,083
4,865
403,701
565,714

Txbl Value
96,908
9,219
97,526
86,761
16,615
1,184
51,381
23,952
33,691
53,160
85,326
32,523
102,738
122,696
8,299
96,371
96,114
88,830
6,920
12,790



80-0029
80-0030
80-0031
80-0032
80-0033
80-0035
80-0036
80-0062
80-0091
80-0092

BENTON TWP/MT AYR SCH

CLINTON TWP/BEDFORD SCH
CLINTON TWP/MT AYR SCH
MIDDLEFORK TWP/MT AYR SCH
LOTTSCREEK TWP/MT AYR SCH

RILEY TWP/LAMONI SCH

RILEY TWP/MT AYR SCH

UNION TWP/MT AYR SCH/SUN VALLEY
GRANT TWP/LENOX SCH

LINCOLN TWP/MT AYR SCH

UNITED ELECTRIC COOQOP - Cooper ative #4336

District Name

80-0027
80-0029
80-0030
80-0031
80-0032

BENTON TWP/BEDFORD SCH
BENTON TWP/MT AYR SCH
CLINTON TWP/BEDFORD SCH
CLINTON TWP/MT AYR SCH
MIDDLEFORK TWP/MT AYR SCH

dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
COMPANY TOTAL

Utility
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
COMPANY TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

162,357
12,703
112,753
488,038
303,875
105,697
451,132
217,241
39,652
68,177
7,873,935

Assd Value
3,202
21,763
234,108
229,458
24,405
512,936
43,891,213

30,839
2,413
21,417
92,700
57,719
20,076
85,690
41,263
7,532
12,950
1,495,603

Txbl Value
153

1,041
11,198
10,976
1,167
245%
7,115,182



